City of Lead – Vendor & Peddler Fee Schedule

(To be added to fee resolution and vendor permit application to be modified)

A. Vendor Categories (self-reported but final say by City)

Tier 1: Low-Impact Vendor
 Includes nonprofits, informational booths, low-revenue craft vendors, and small-scale producers (e.g., honey, handmade goods) not using a generator or city electricity.

 Tier 2: Standard Vendor
 Includes general vendors, mobile sellers, small food or beverage providers not using a generator or city electricity.

Tier 3: Food Trucks / High-Impact Vendors
 Includes full service food trucks and high-revenue vendors operating from a trailer, truck, or mobile kitchen.

Electric Pedestal Users (Add-On Fee)
 Any vendor connecting to city-owned electrical pedestals pays the add-on rate regardless of tier.

B. Permit Fee Structure

1. Low-Impact Vendors (Tier 1)

Daily Permit: \$10 (City may waive for nonprofits, organizations or qualified events)

• Weekly Permit: \$20

Monthly Permit: \$35

Annual Permit: \$100

2. Standard Vendors (Tier 2)

Daily Permit: \$15

Weekly Permit: \$30

Monthly Permit: \$75

Annual Permit: \$250

3. Food Trucks / High-Impact Vendors (Tier 3)

Daily Permit: \$20

Weekly Permit: \$40

• Monthly Permit: \$100

• Annual Permit: \$500

C. Electrical Pedestal Add-On Fee

For vendors connecting to City of Lead electrical pedestals.

• Daily Electrical Add-On: \$10

• Weekly Electrical Add-On: \$25

• Monthly Electrical Add-On: \$50

• Annual Electrical Add-On: \$500

D. Exemptions

The City Commission may waive or reduce fees for:

- City-sponsored events
- Governmental agencies
- Youth or school groups
- Nonprofits providing free information or services

E. Payment and Display

- Permits must be displayed and visible at all times.
- Electrical permits must list pedestal number assigned.
- Vendors operating without a permit are subject to penalties listed in ordinance.